SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 1212

 $\mbox{\sc WHEREAS}\,,$ The birth of a baby is one of the most treasured events in the life of a couple; and

WHEREAS, March 13, 2007, will be a day long remembered and cherished by Kari and Jeff McAdams, for on that day their first child, a daughter, Madeline Kay McAdams, was born; and

child, a daughter, Madeline Kay McAdams, was born; and WHEREAS, The beautiful baby girl was born at 12:14 a.m. in Seton Hospital in Austin; she weighed six pounds 14 ounces and measured 19 and one-half inches; Kari and Jeff wanted a unique name for their daughter, so they named her after her paternal great-grandmother Madeline Reynolds and her maternal grandmother Kay Houston; and

WHEREAS, Madeline's safe arrival is the fulfillment of her parents' dearest wish; Kari and Jeff are filled with joy over this long-awaited infant, who has already found a permanent place in their hearts; and

WHEREAS, Joining Kari and Jeff in welcoming this new little girl into their family are her grandparents, Alan and Gloria McAdams and Kay Houston, and her great-grandparents, Louis and Edith Carr, Decell and Ivol McAdams, and Madeline Reynolds and Paul Lujan; her doting grandparents are happily preparing to show her their boundless and unconditional love; and

WHEREAS, This blessed event has brought great pride and happiness to Madeline's family, and it is indeed appropriate that the Texas Senate welcome this new little Texan as a treasured citizen of the Lone Star State: now, therefore, he it

citizen of the Lone Star State; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas,
80th Legislature, hereby congratulate Kari and Jeff McAdams on
the birth of their precious child and extend best wishes for the
future to Madeline Kay McAdams; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for the family as an expression of best wishes from the Texas Senate.

Nichols

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 27, 2007.

President of the Senate

Secretary of the Senate